

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: Writ Petition No.14646 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	19.06.2025	<u>KM,J</u> Heard the submissions of learned counsel for the petitioners and learned Government Pleader for Women Development and Child Welfare appearing for respondent No.2. Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Women Development and Child Welfare appearing for respondent No.2 seeks time to get instructions. Post on 02.07.2025. Till such time, the proceedings of the 1st respondent dated 16.06.2025 requiring the appearance of the petitioner, on 19.06.2025, before the 1st respondent, are suspended. <u>KM, J</u> Note: Issue CC today B/o. BSK	